
             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:    

Sick: Craig Rosendale, Megan De Pasquale, 
Julie Shaw, Joan Childs 

Recently Deceased:  Carmel McCarthy, 
Norman Lawler, Fr Ted Harte,  
Michael Girdlestone 

Anniversaries:  -  

(Please ring and leave a message or email the  
Parish Office to add names to our prayer list.) 

 

Kyabram Catholic Parish 
St Augustine’s-Kyabram ~ St Patrick’s-Tongala ~ St Sebastian’s-Merrigum 

St Augustine’s – Kyabram, 69 Church Street, PO Box 341, Kyabram Vic, 3620 
Tel: 03 – 5852 1026     Email: Kyabram@cdos.org.au  

Parish Priest – Fr John Paul Pasala  

We come to worship we remember the Yorta Yorta & Bangerang People the original custodians of this land 

 
Second Sunday in Ordinary Time – Year C – Sunday 16th January 2022 

MASS TIMES & ROSTERS – NEXT WEEKEND 

Saturday 22nd January at 6.00pm: 

Commentator – J Harris; Lector – L Ratcliffe;  
Special Minister – L Moran 

Sunday 23rd January at 8.30am: 

Commentator – M Finn; Lector – T Hehir;  
Special Minister – B Stone 

Sunday 23rd January at Merrigum at 
11.30am 

 

SANDHURST ‘PATHWAYS 2022’ 
RESOURCES ONLINE 

‘Pathways for Seniors 2022’ and ‘Pathways for 
Families 2022’ are online resources easily 
accessed with computer, smart ‘phone or iPad 
with direct links to a wide range of websites and 
networks to support and enrich daily life, faith 
and spirituality. Find them here: 

 Pathways for Seniors 2022 
www.sandhurst.catholic.org.au/item/2031-latest-
pathways-for-seniors-2022-released 

 Pathways for Families 2022 
www.sandhurst.catholic.org.au/item/2032-
pathways-for-families-2022 

DIARY DATES 

Mon  17 Jan - 

Tues 18 Jan Mass 5.00pm (Intention of Bowman 
Family) 

Wed 19 Jan -  

Thurs 20 Jan Mass 9.15am (Intention of Nicola 
Tenace) 

Fri 21 Jan -  

Sat 22 Jan Baptism 4.00pm 
Mass 6.00pm 

Sun 23 Jan Mass 8.30am 
Mass 11.30am Merrigum  

Mon  24 Jan - 

Tues 25 Jan Mass 5.00pm 

Wed 26 Jan Public Holiday – Australia Day 

Thurs 27 Jan Mass 9.15am  

Fri 28 Jan -  

Sat 29 Jan Mass 6.00pm 

Sun 30 Jan Mass 8.30am  

 

 Parish Priest     

Fr John Paul Pasala  
Kyabram Presbytery: 5852 1026 

Tatura Presbytery: 5824 1049 

Office hours – Limited during January  

Office email address - kyabram@cdos.org.au 

 

NEW TV SCREENS 

Thank you to the generosity of Luigi and Maria 
Ciavarella of Munro Crescent, we are now able 
to replace the TV screens with an updated 
modern system as the current system is no 
longer reliable enough to meet our current and 
future needs. This work will be done in the 
coming months. 

Our parish is most grateful to Luigi and Maria for 
this most generous donation. 

MEET LUKE, HIS GOSPEL AND HIS JESUS 

Advent begins Year C and the Gospel of Luke; to 
prepare come and meet Luke, his Gospel and his 
Jesus.  Three Wednesday evenings in 2022 (19 Jan, 
2 & 16 Feb) 7.30-9.30pm via Zoom.  Book before 
18th January at https://www.trybooking.com/BVGIK. 

Further information: Sandra Bishop 9434 7553. 
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